Office of the Principal, Tezpur College, Tezpur

Estd - 1965

Affiliated to Gauhati University, UGC Recognised under 2(F) & 12 (B) NAAC Accreditated B⁺ Grade

Dr. Jyoti Kamal Hazarika M.Sc, Ph.D.

Principal, Tezpur College P.O. - Tezpur Dist. - Sonitpur, Assam Pin- 784001



220535 (Off.) 9435082049 (M) E-mail: tezpurcollege.5aug1965@gmail.com Web: www.tezpurcollege.com Ref. No. TC/ Notice/2023/2224, Date. 21/03/2023

Suspension of Interview

This is an information to all concerned that, the interview and appointment related procedure of the Computer Test and Academic verification for the post of Grade-III which was scheduled to held on 25-03-2023 of Tezpur College are kept in abeyance till further order as per the order from Director of Higher Education, Assam vide order No. DHE/CE/AC/921/2022/79 dated Kahilipara, the 21-03-2023.

(Dr. Jyoti Kamal Hazarika) Principal, Tezpur College, Tezpur

Principal TEZPUR COLLEGE, TEZPUR (ASSAM)